

Press release April 19, 2016

Notice of Annual General Meeting of Mavshack to be held on May 17, 2016

Mavshack AB (publ) has given notice of its Annual General Meeting on Tuesday, May 17, 2016 at 09.30 at the company's office on Karlavägen 58 in Stockholm.

In order to take part in the Annual General Meeting shareholders must be entered in the sharehiolder register maintained by Euroclear Sweden AB by Wednesday, May 11, 2016. Shareholder wishing to take part shall notify their intention to attend by mail to the following address: Mavshack AB, Karlavägen 58, 114 49 Stockholm or via e-mail: ir@mavshack.com. When doing so the shareholder shall provide the following information: Name, Address, Phone number, Person or organization number, Amount of shares registered and, if applicable, the name of any assistant.

The notice in its entirety (in Swedish) is published on the company's website www.mavshack.se and via Post and Inrikes Tidningar.

About Mavshack AB

Mavshack operates a global Internet TV services with Asian entertainment. The service, which is available through Internet connected devices, is genuinely global with users in over 80 countries. With the largest library of Filipino and Indian titles, as well as agreements with Asia's leading content providers, Mavshack is the obvious choice for Asian entertainment around the world. The company operates its business on a proprietary technology platform.

Mavshack AB (publ) is a publicly traded company listed on Nasdaq First North under the ticker MAV. Certified adviser is Erik Penser Limited. More information about the company is available at www.mavshack.se